Fe a tu re s  &  B e ne fit s
TriMode – One setup, three
measurements without adjusting
probe tip connections
– Differential
– Single-ended
– Common mode (Requires only
one probe vs. conventional

Differential, single-ended, or common mode
measurements using one probe
Ordering Information
P 7 5 2 0
TriMode™   Differential Probe, 20 GHz,
for TekConnect Interface Oscilloscopes
Includes: See Standard Accessories table.
P 7 5 16
TriMode Differential Probe, 16 GHz,
for TekConnect Interface Oscilloscopes
Includes: See Standard Accessories table.
P 7 5 13
TriMode Differential Probe, 13 GHz,
for TekConnect Interface Oscilloscopes
Includes: See Standard Accessories table.
U s e r  M a n u a l O p t io n s
Opt. L5– Japanese.
Opt. L7– Simplified Chinese.
S e r v ic e  O p t io n s
CA1 – A single calibration event or coverage for the
designated calibration interval, whichever comes first.
C3 – Calibration Service 3 Years.
C5 – Calibration Service 5 Years.
D3 – Calibration Data Report 3 Years
(with Option C3).
D5 – Calibration Data Report 5 Years
(with Option C5).
R3 – Repair Service 3 Years.
R5 – Repair Service 5 Years.
Additional Service Products Available During
Warranty (DW) or Post Warranty (PW)
CA1 – A single calibration event or coverage for the
designated calibration interval, whichever comes first.
R1PW – Repair service coverage 1 year post warranty.
R2PW – Repair service coverage 2 year post warranty.
R3PW – Repair service coverage 3 years (includes
product warranty period) 3 year period starts at time
of customer instrument purchase.
R5PW – Repair service coverage 5 years (includes
product warranty period) 5 year period starts at time
of customer instrument purchase.
P7500 with P75PDPM.
Characteristics
Tr iM o d e  Pro b e  Arc hite c ture P75 2 0 P75 16 P75 13
Bandwidth (typical) >  20 GHz, A-B mode >  16 GHz >  13 GHz
>  18 GHz, P5PDPM,
Other modes
Rise Time (10%-90%) (guaranteed) <  27 ps, A-B mode <  32 ps <  40 ps
<  29 ps, Other modes
Rise Time (20%-80%) (typical) <  18 ps, A-B mode <  24 ps <  30 ps
<  20 ps, Other modes
Attenuation (user selectable) 5X or 12.5X 5X or 12.5X 5X or 12.5X
Differential Input Range ± 0.625 V (5X) ± 0.75 V (5X) ± 0.75 V (5X)
± 1.60 V (12.5X) ± 1.75 V (12.5X) ± 1.75 V (12.5X)
Operating Voltage Window + 3.7 to –2.0 V + 4.0 to –2.0 V + 4.0 to –2.0 V
Offset Voltage Range + 2.5 to –1.5 V, A-B mode + 2.5 to –1.5 V, A-B mode + 2.5 to –1.5 V, A-B mode
+ 3.4 to –1.8 V, Other modes+ 4.0 to -2.0 V, Other modes + 4.0 to –2.0 V, Other modes
DC Input Resistance (differential) 100 kΩ 100 kΩ 100 kΩ
Noise < 33 nV/√Hz (5X) < 33 nV/√Hz (5X) < 33 nV/√Hz (5X)
< 48 nV/√Hz(12.5X) < 48 nV/√Hz(12.5X) < 48 nV/√Hz(12.5X)
CMRR, (A-B Mode)*1 >  60 dB @ DC >  60 dB @ DC >  60 dB @ DC
> 40 dB to 50 MHz > 40 dB to 50 MHz > 40 dB to 50 MHz
> 30 dB to 1 GHz > 30 dB to 1 GHz > 30 dB to 1 GHz
> 20 dB to 10 GHz >  20 dB to 8 GHz >  20 dB to 7 GHz
> 12 dB to 20 GHz >  15 dB to 16 GHz >  15 dB to 13 GHz
Isolation, (A input, B input Mode) > 40 dB to 50 MHz >  40 dB to 50 MHz >  40 dB to 50 MHz
> 30 dB to 1 GHz >  30 dB to 1 GHz >  30 dB to 1 GHz
> 15 dB to 10 GHz >  20 dB to 7 GHz >  20 dB to 8 GHz
> 6 dB to 20 GHz >  10 dB to 16 GHz >  10 dB to 13 GHz
DMRR, (Common Mode) > 40 dB to 50 MHz >  40 dB to 50 MHz >  40 dB to 50 MHz